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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

22

26

29

MUHAMMAD ZESHAN 

ANAM KHALID 

MANSOOR AHMAD 

MANSOOR SHAZAB 

MUHAMMAD IKRAM 

AYESHA HANIF 

KHIZAR HAYAT 

MUNEEBA RASHEED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ANAM RANI (Selected Against
Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD BILAL SAEED
(Selected Against Minorities
Quota)

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED

ABDUL RAZAQ

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

RASHEED AHMED

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

MUHAMMAD KHALID SAEED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

88804804

88802149

88800205

88805243

88800417

88801836

88801521

88803440

88803072

88800607

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

OKARA

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)
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8

9

10

MUHAMMAD NABEEL 

FAISAL ARSHAD 

MUHAMMAD ALI SHAN 

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

1

2

3

88800954

88803328

88802691

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB 

MUHAMMAD RAMISH 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL 

AHSAN ALI 

SAJJAD ALI 

QUDRAT ULLAH YASIR 

TALIB FAIZ 

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

BAZ KHAN 

MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR KALEEM 

MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN 

NADEEM IQBAL 

FIDA HUSSAIN

ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YAR BHATTI

NAWAB KHAN

FAIZ MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ZARAR

NAIK KHAN

MUHAMMAD KALEEM

GHULAM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

88805731

88803707

88800928

88800796

88804584

88805553

88804639

88805306

88801445

88803338

88800467

88803162

LODHRAN

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

OKARA

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

LAYYAH

LODHRAN

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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24

25

27

28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

ASID HAIDER 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

AZEEM AHMAD BUTT 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF 

MONAZZA NASIR 

HASEEB MANSHA 

REHANA KAUSAR 

KHALID HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS ZAFAR 

BASHAMA MASOOD 

AYESHA AISH 

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

HAIDER ALI

GHANWARA

IFTIKHAR AHMAD BUTT

MUHAMMAD HANIF

NASIR MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

LIAQAT ALI

SHOKAT HAYAT

ZAFAR IQBAL

SAQIB MASOOD

MUHAMMAD AISH CH

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

88801713

88802740

88803145

88803414

88801481

88805307

88802357

88803001

88800282

88803939

88801792

88801198

JHANG

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

BHAKKAR

PAKPATTAN

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

RAFAQAT LIAQAT 

ZAAFAR TAYMOOR 

ATIQ UR REHMAN 

LIAQAT MASIH

AURENGZEB

MUHMMAD IQBAL

28

29

30

88801581

88803489

88803299

KASUR

M.B.DIN

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


