### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTIC

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 118M2021

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
1	88804804	1	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
2	88802149	2	ANAM KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
3	88800205	3	MANSOOR AHMAD ABDUL RAZAQ	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
4	88805243	4	MANSOOR SHAZAB MUHAMMAD AJMAL	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
5	88800417	5	MUHAMMAD IKRAM NOOR MUHAMMAD	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
б	88801836	б	AYESHA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
7	88801521	7	KHIZAR HAYAT MUHAMMAD RIAZ	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA	
8	88803440	22	MUNEEBA RASHEED (Selected Against Women Quota) RASHEED AHMED	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	
9	88803072	26	ANAM RANI (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD BOOTA	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA	
10	88800607	29	MUHAMMAD BILAL SAEED (Selected Against Minorities Quota) MUHAMMAD KHALID SAEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA	

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

1	88800954	8	MUHAMMAD NABEEL MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED
2	88803328	9	FAISAL ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED
3	88802691	10	MUHAMMAD ALI SHAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTIC

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 118M2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	Statu	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
4	88805731	11	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB FIDA HUSSAIN	LODHRAN	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
5	88803707	12	MUHAMMAD RAMISH ALLAH DITTA	KASUR	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
6	88800928	13	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
7	88800796	14	AHSAN ALI SAJJAD HUSSAIN	OKARA	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
8	88804584	15	SAJJAD ALI MUHAMMAD YAR BHATTI	OKARA	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
9	88805553	16	QUDRAT ULLAH YASIR NAWAB KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
10	88804639	17	TALIB FAIZ FAIZ MUHAMMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
11	88805306	18	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD ZARAR	MULTAN	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
12	88801445	19	BAZ KHAN NAIK KHAN	LAYYAH	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
13	88803338	20	MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR KALEEM MUHAMMAD KALEEM	LODHRAN	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
14	88800467	21	MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED
15	88803162	23	NADEEM IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SARGODHA	NOT 1	RECOMMENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTIC

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 118M2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	88801713	24	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	JHANG	NOT RECOM	MENDED
17	88802740	25	ASID HAIDER HAIDER ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOM	MENDED
18	88803145	27	MUHAMMAD IMRAN GHANWARA	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
19	88803414	28	AZEEM AHMAD BUTT IFTIKHAR AHMAD BUTT	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
20	88801481	30	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
21	88805307	31	MONAZZA NASIR NASIR MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOM	MENDED
22	88802357	32	HASEEB MANSHA MUHAMMAD MANSHA	OKARA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
23	88803001	33	REHANA KAUSAR LIAQAT ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
24	88800282	34	KHALID HUSSAIN SHOKAT HAYAT	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
25	88803939	35	MUHAMMAD WAQAS ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
26	88801792	36	BASHAMA MASOOD SAQIB MASOOD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOM	MENDED
27	88801198	37	AYESHA AISH MUHAMMAD AISH CH	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOM	MENDED

Post : ASSISTANT - (BS-16)

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE (PUNJAB EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY INSTITUTIC

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

**Open Merit/Special** Person/ Women/ <u>Sr.</u> Application Merit Candidate's Name/ Domicile Status Minorities etc. Father's Name No. No. No. 28 88801581 38 RAFAQAT LIAQAT KASUR NOT RECOMMENDED LIAQAT MASIH 29 88803489 39 ZAAFAR TAYMOOR M.B.DIN NOT RECOMMENDED AURENGZEB 30 88803299 40 ATIQ UR REHMAN KASUR NOT RECOMMENDED MUHMMAD IQBAL

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.

Case # 118M2021

MERIT LIST